
Official Box Score - Final
Lubbock Christian at Oklahoma Christian
02/12/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lubbock Christian 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9 9 1 9

Oklahoma Christian 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 8 1 7

Lubbock Christian 9 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Lewis,Kyle CF 3 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
9  Grace,Hudson RF 4 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3  Mancinas,Joe 2B 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
11  Morales,Aaron LF 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
33 GomezIII,Johnny 1B 2 1 1 1 2 0 6 1 0 0
25 Gargett,Ryan C 4 2 2 2 0 0 7 2 0 6
20 Forrest,Roe DH 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5  Pachorek,Tanner 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
7  Marx,Dylan SS 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 1
23 Rubio,Aaron P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
26 Carpenter,Kyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 McCaskill,Dakota (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dalconzo,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 9 9 7 7 9 21 9 1 9

BATTING

2B: Lewis (off Privett); Gargett (off Castilla); Mancinas (off Privett); GomezIII (off

McComas).

HR: Morales (3rd, 2 out, RBI off McComas); Forrest (5th, 0 out, RBI off Privett);
Gargett (3rd, 2 out, RBI off McComas)

TB: Morales 4; Lewis 2; Forrest 4; Gargett 6; Mancinas 2; GomezIII 2. 2-Out RBI:

Morales 2; Gargett 2; Mancinas. SH: Pachorek. HBP: Morales; Forrest; Mancinas.

GDP: Grace.

Team RISP: 2-7.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (GomezIII, Marx). PB: Gargett.

Oklahoma Christian 7 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Heiselbetz,Hank RF 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
22 Forbus,Tanner LF 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12  Migl,Trey DH 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15  Castro,Ruben SS 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
11  Hennesy,Jontae CF 3 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Thomas,Reed 1B 2 0 1 0 2 1 4 1 0 0
13  Sandifer,Hunter C 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 2 0 5
14  Darnall,Dylan (PH) 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Rager,Cole 3B 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
8  Laus,Elijah 2B 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0  McComas,Brett P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Golden,Trapper (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
16  Privett,Dalin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Castilla,Christian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cardenas,Brandon (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 8 6 5 8 21 5 1 7

BATTING

2B: Migl (off Rubio). 3B: Darnall (off Dalconzo).

TB: Migl 2; Darnall 3. 2-Out RBI: Hennesy 2; Darnall 3; Castro. HBP: Hennesy;

Heiselbetz; Laus. GDP: Migl.
Team RISP: 4-12.

BASERUNNING

CS: Laus.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Castro, Thomas).

LCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Rubio,Aaron 4.2 5 3 3 2 5 21 17 89 58
26 Carpenter,Kyler (5.2) 0.0 2 1 0 1 0 3 2 9 4

34 McCaskill,Dakota (5.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 5

30 Dalconzo,Andrew (6) 2.0 1 3 3 2 3 10 7 40 23

Totals 7.0 8 7 6 5 8 35 27 145 90

WP: Rubio. HB: Rubio 2; Dalconzo. Inher. Rnrs: Carpenter 2/2; McCaskill 0/2.

GO-FO: Rubio 4-3; Carpenter 0-0; McCaskill 0-1; Dalconzo 2-1.

OC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0  McComas,Brett 3.2 4 5 5 4 6 19 15 84 47
29 Golden,Trapper (4.2) 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 12 2

16  Privett,Dalin (4.2) 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 29 19

19  Castilla,Christian (5.2) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 21 10
30 Cardenas,Brandon (6.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 15 9

Totals 7.0 9 9 9 7 9 39 28 161 87

WP: McComas; Castilla. HB: Castilla; Golden 2. Inher. Rnrs: Privett 0/4; Castilla 0/2;

Cardenas 0/1.

GO-FO: McComas 2-3; Golden 0-0; Privett 1-1; Castilla 0-2; Cardenas 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Josue Gallant; 1B: Douglas McClure; 2B: ; 3B: Reagan Wilkins.
First Pitch:3:44 PM. Duration:2:49.

Attendance:147

Weather:Temp: 70F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Lubbock Christian at Oklahoma Christian
02/12/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lubbock Christian 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9 9 1 9

Oklahoma Christian 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 8 1 7

Lubbock Christian starters:
2/cf/Lewis,Kyle; 9/rf/Grace,Hudson; 3/2b/Mancinas,Joe; 11/lf/Morales,Aaron; 33/1b/GomezIII,Johnny; 25/c/Gargett,Ryan; 20/dh/Forrest,Roe;

5/3b/Pachorek,Tanner; 7/ss/Marx,Dylan; 23/p/Rubio,Aaron;

Oklahoma Christian starters:
3/rf/Heiselbetz,Hank; 22/lf/Forbus,Tanner; 12/dh/Migl,Trey; 15/ss/Castro,Ruben; 11/cf/Hennesy,Jontae; 24/1b/Thomas,Reed; 13/c/Sandifer,Hunter;

10/3b/Rager,Cole; 8/2b/Laus,Elijah; 0/p/McComas,Brett;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LCU batting

Lewis,Kyle popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-0 B).

Grace,Hudson singled to right field (1-1 SB).

Mancinas,Joe walked (3-1 BBFBB); Grace,Hudson advanced to second base.

Mancinas,Joe advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Grace,Hudson advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Morales,Aaron struck out swinging (2-2 KSFFBBFS).

GomezIII,Johnny walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Gargett,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Mancinas,Joe out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

Bottom of 1st - OC batting

Heiselbetz,Hank hit by pitch (1-2 FKB).

Forbus,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS).

Migl,Trey doubled to left center (0-1 K); Heiselbetz,Hank advanced from first base to third base.

Castro,Ruben struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS).

Hennesy,Jontae singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBSFFBB); Heiselbetz,Hank scored;
Migl,Trey advanced to third base.

Hennesy,Jontae advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Thomas,Reed walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Sandifer,Hunter grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-2 BBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 0 1 0 3

OC 1 2 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LCU batting

Forrest,Roe struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Pachorek,Tanner grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBFB).

Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - OC batting

Rager,Cole singled to right center (1-2 SSFB).

Laus,Elijah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Rager,Cole out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Heiselbetz,Hank flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BFB).

Laus,Elijah out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 0 0 0 0

OC 0 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LCU batting

Lewis,Kyle flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Grace,Hudson struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Mancinas,Joe walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Morales,Aaron homered to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Mancinas,Joe scored from first base.

GomezIII,Johnny doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBFFF).

Gargett,Ryan homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); GomezIII,Johnny scored from second base.

Forrest,Roe struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Bottom of 3rd - OC batting

Forbus,Tanner singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS).

Migl,Trey grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-2 SKB); Forbus,Tanner out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b,

in a double play.

Castro,Ruben grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 4 3 0 0

OC 0 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - LCU batting

Pachorek,Tanner flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK).

Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Lewis,Kyle walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Grace,Hudson singled (1-0 B).

OC pitching change: Golden,Trapper replaces McComas,Brett.

Mancinas,Joe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Lewis,Kyle advanced to third base; Grace,Hudson advanced to second base.

Lewis,Kyle scored on a throwing error by Golden,Trapper (E1).

Morales,Aaron hit by pitch (4-1 BBBKB); Grace,Hudson advanced to third base; Mancinas,Joe advanced to
second base.

GomezIII,Johnny walked, RBI (3-1 BBBSB); Grace,Hudson scored; Mancinas,Joe advanced to third base;
Morales,Aaron advanced to second base.

OC pitching change: Privett,Dalin replaces Golden,Trapper.

Gargett,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BBKS); GomezIII,Johnny out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 4th - OC batting

Hennesy,Jontae flied out to lf (1-2 KKFB).

Thomas,Reed singled up the middle (1-2 KKB).

Sandifer,Hunter struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Rager,Cole struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 2 1 1 3

OC 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - LCU batting

Forrest,Roe homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K).

Pachorek,Tanner struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS).

Marx,Dylan flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Lewis,Kyle doubled to left field (0-2 FF).

Grace,Hudson walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB).

Mancinas,Joe doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Lewis,Kyle scored from second base; Grace,Hudson
advanced from first base to third base.

OC pitching change: Castilla,Christian replaces Privett,Dalin.

Morales,Aaron flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 BKF).

Bottom of 5th - OC batting

Laus,Elijah hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Heiselbetz,Hank walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Laus,Elijah advanced to second base.

Forbus,Tanner flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBBF).

Migl,Trey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

LCU pitching change: Carpenter,Kyler replaces Rubio,Aaron.

Castro,Ruben singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Laus,Elijah scored from second base; Heiselbetz,Hank advanced
from first base, scored on play and a fielding error by Morales,Aaron (E7); Castro,Ruben advanced to

second base on play and error.

Hennesy,Jontae singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Castro,Ruben scored from second base, unearned.

Thomas,Reed walked (3-0 BBBB); Hennesy,Jontae advanced to second base.

LCU pitching change: McCaskill,Dakota replaces Carpenter,Kyler.

Sandifer,Hunter fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 2 3 0 2

OC 3 2 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - LCU batting

GomezIII,Johnny flied out to cf (2-1 BBF).

Gargett,Ryan doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBK).

Forrest,Roe hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Pachorek,Tanner sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (1-0 B); Gargett,Ryan advanced to third base; Forrest,Roe

advanced to second base.

Forrest,Roe advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Gargett,Ryan scored on a wild pitch.

OC pitching change: Cardenas,Brandon replaces Castilla,Christian.

Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bottom of 6th - OC batting

LCU pitching change: Dalconzo,Andrew replaces McCaskill,Dakota.

Rager,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Laus,Elijah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FKFB).

Heiselbetz,Hank struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 1 1 0 1

OC 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - LCU batting

Lewis,Kyle walked (3-0 BBBB).

Grace,Hudson grounded into double play to first base, unassisted (0-1 K); Lewis,Kyle out at 2B on the play, 1b to
ss, in a double play.

Mancinas,Joe struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS).

Bottom of 7th - OC batting

Forbus,Tanner walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Forbus,Tanner advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Migl,Trey grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-2 KBBKF); Forbus,Tanner advanced to third base.

Castro,Ruben walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Hennesy,Jontae hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Castro,Ruben advanced to second base.

Thomas,Reed struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

OC substitution: Darnall,Dylan pinch hitting for Sandifer,Hunter.

Darnall,Dylan tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Forbus,Tanner scored; Castro,Ruben scored from second
base; Hennesy,Jontae scored from first base.

Rager,Cole fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LCU 0 0 0 0

OC 3 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Lubbock Christian at Oklahoma Christian
02/12/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lubbock Christian 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9 9 1 9

Oklahoma Christian 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 8 1 7

Lubbock Christian starters:
2/cf/Lewis,Kyle; 9/rf/Grace,Hudson; 3/2b/Mancinas,Joe; 11/lf/Morales,Aaron; 33/1b/GomezIII,Johnny; 25/c/Gargett,Ryan; 20/dh/Forrest,Roe;

5/3b/Pachorek,Tanner; 7/ss/Marx,Dylan; 23/p/Rubio,Aaron;

Oklahoma Christian starters:
3/rf/Heiselbetz,Hank; 22/lf/Forbus,Tanner; 12/dh/Migl,Trey; 15/ss/Castro,Ruben; 11/cf/Hennesy,Jontae; 24/1b/Thomas,Reed; 13/c/Sandifer,Hunter;

10/3b/Rager,Cole; 8/2b/Laus,Elijah; 0/p/McComas,Brett;

Bottom of 1st - OC batting

Heiselbetz,Hank hit by pitch (1-2 FKB).

Forbus,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS).

Migl,Trey doubled to left center (0-1 K); Heiselbetz,Hank advanced from first base to third base.

Castro,Ruben struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS).

Hennesy,Jontae singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBSFFBB); Heiselbetz,Hank scored; Migl,Trey advanced to third base.

Hennesy,Jontae advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Thomas,Reed walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Sandifer,Hunter grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-2 BBFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 3rd - LCU batting

Lewis,Kyle flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Grace,Hudson struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Mancinas,Joe walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Morales,Aaron homered to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Mancinas,Joe scored from first base.

GomezIII,Johnny doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBFFF).

Gargett,Ryan homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); GomezIII,Johnny scored from second base.

Forrest,Roe struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - LCU batting

Pachorek,Tanner flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK).

Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Lewis,Kyle walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Grace,Hudson singled (1-0 B).

OC pitching change: Golden,Trapper replaces McComas,Brett.



Mancinas,Joe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Lewis,Kyle advanced to third base; Grace,Hudson advanced to second base.

Lewis,Kyle scored on a throwing error by Golden,Trapper (E1).

Morales,Aaron hit by pitch (4-1 BBBKB); Grace,Hudson advanced to third base; Mancinas,Joe advanced to second base.

GomezIII,Johnny walked, RBI (3-1 BBBSB); Grace,Hudson scored; Mancinas,Joe advanced to third base; Morales,Aaron advanced to second

base.

OC pitching change: Privett,Dalin replaces Golden,Trapper.

Gargett,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BBKS); GomezIII,Johnny out at second base, ss to 2b.

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - LCU batting

Forrest,Roe homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K).

Pachorek,Tanner struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS).

Marx,Dylan flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Lewis,Kyle doubled to left field (0-2 FF).

Grace,Hudson walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB).

Mancinas,Joe doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Lewis,Kyle scored from second base; Grace,Hudson advanced from first base to third
base.

OC pitching change: Castilla,Christian replaces Privett,Dalin.

Morales,Aaron flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 BKF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - OC batting

Laus,Elijah hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Heiselbetz,Hank walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Laus,Elijah advanced to second base.

Forbus,Tanner flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBBF).

Migl,Trey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

LCU pitching change: Carpenter,Kyler replaces Rubio,Aaron.

Castro,Ruben singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Laus,Elijah scored from second base; Heiselbetz,Hank advanced from first base, scored on

play and a fielding error by Morales,Aaron (E7); Castro,Ruben advanced to second base on play and error.

Hennesy,Jontae singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Castro,Ruben scored from second base, unearned.

Thomas,Reed walked (3-0 BBBB); Hennesy,Jontae advanced to second base.

LCU pitching change: McCaskill,Dakota replaces Carpenter,Kyler.

Sandifer,Hunter fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKFBFF).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - LCU batting

GomezIII,Johnny flied out to cf (2-1 BBF).

Gargett,Ryan doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBK).

Forrest,Roe hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Pachorek,Tanner sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (1-0 B); Gargett,Ryan advanced to third base; Forrest,Roe advanced to second base.

Forrest,Roe advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Gargett,Ryan scored on a wild pitch.

OC pitching change: Cardenas,Brandon replaces Castilla,Christian.



Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - OC batting

Forbus,Tanner walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Forbus,Tanner advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Migl,Trey grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-2 KBBKF); Forbus,Tanner advanced to third base.

Castro,Ruben walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Hennesy,Jontae hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Castro,Ruben advanced to second base.

Thomas,Reed struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

OC substitution: Darnall,Dylan pinch hitting for Sandifer,Hunter.

Darnall,Dylan tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Forbus,Tanner scored; Castro,Ruben scored from second base; Hennesy,Jontae scored

from first base.

Rager,Cole fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Lubbock Christian at Oklahoma Christian
02/12/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lubbock Christian 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9 9 1 9

Oklahoma Christian 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 8 1 7

LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Lewis, Kyle cf 3 2 1 0

2 #9 Grace, Hudson rf 4 1 2 0

3 #3 Mancinas, Joe 2b 2 1 1 1

4 #11 Morales, Aaron lf 3 1 1 2

5 #33 Gomez III, Johnny 1b 2 1 1 1

6 #25 Gargett, Ryan c 4 2 2 2

7 #20 Forrest, Roe dh 3 1 1 1

8 #5 Pachorek, Tanner 3b 3 0 0 0

9 #7 Marx, Dylan ss 4 0 0 0

Totals 28 9 9 7
Runs 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9
Hits 1 0 3 1 3 1 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 3 0 0 3 2 1 0 9

LCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Rubio,Aaron 4.2 5 3 3 2 5 21 17 89 58
26 Carpenter,Kyler (5.2) 0.0 2 1 0 1 0 3 2 9 4
34 McCaskill,Dakota (5.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 5
30 Dalconzo,Andrew (6) 2.0 1 3 3 2 3 10 7 40 23

Totals 7.0 8 7 6 5 8 35 27 145 90

WP: Rubio. HB: Rubio 2; Dalconzo. Inher. Rnrs: Carpenter 2/2; McCaskill 0/2.

GO-FO: Rubio 4-3; Carpenter 0-0; McCaskill 0-1; Dalconzo 2-1.
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Lubbock Christian at Oklahoma Christian
02/12/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lubbock Christian 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 9 9 1 9

Oklahoma Christian 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 8 1 7

OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Heiselbetz, Hank rf 2 2 0 0

2 #22 Forbus, Tanner lf 3 1 1 0

3 #12 Migl, Trey dh 4 0 1 0

4 #15 Castro, Ruben ss 3 2 1 1

5 #11 Hennesy, Jontae cf 3 1 2 2

6 #24 Thomas, Reed 1b 2 0 1 0

7 #14 Darnall, Dylan
#13 Sandifer, Hunter

PH 1

3

0

0

1

0

3

0

8 #10 Rager, Cole 3b 4 0 1 0

9 #8 Laus, Elijah 2b 2 1 0 0

Totals 27 7 8 6
Runs 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 7
Hits 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 7

OC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0  McComas,Brett 3.2 4 5 5 4 6 19 15 84 47
29 Golden,Trapper (4.2) 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 12 2
16  Privett,Dalin (4.2) 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 29 19
19  Castilla,Christian (5.2) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 21 10
30 Cardenas,Brandon (6.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 15 9

Totals 7.0 9 9 9 7 9 39 28 161 87

WP: McComas; Castilla. HB: Castilla; Golden 2. Inher. Rnrs: Privett 0/4; Castilla 0/2; Cardenas 0/1.

GO-FO: McComas 2-3; Golden 0-0; Privett 1-1; Castilla 0-2; Cardenas 1-0.
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